OP \$40,00 23621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Maple Leaf Foods Inc./Les Aliments Maple Leaf Inc.		04/17/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Fish & Seafood Company, Inc.
Street Address:	108 West 13th Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark					
Registration Number: 2362186		CAPE GOURMET					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)779-6053

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (609) 275-0400

Email: LFrank@Szaferman.com
Correspondent Name: Lionel J. Frank, Esq.
Address Line 1: 101 Grovers Mill Road

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69393-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lionel J. Frank
Signature:	/Lionel J. Frank/
Date:	04/29/2009

900132913 TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0240 Total Attachments: 2

source=_0429123828_001#page1.tif source=_0429123828_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0241

EXHIBIT "B"

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK

WHEREAS MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC./LES ALIMENTS MAPLE LEAF INC., having a place of business or office at 30 St.Clair Avenue West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4V 3A2 (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-mark in the United States:

٠.,	Trade-Mark				R	egistrat	ion no.	Registi	ation d	ate
									en esperante	
	CAPE GOU	RMET &	Design		2	362 186		June 27	2000	
	U. W. L. UUU,	CIVELUM 1	Coolgii		4-	,002,100		ounc 21	, 2000	
	(hereinafter	referred	to as the	"Trade	e-mark").				

AND WHEREAS MARINE FISH & SEAFOOD COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), having a place of business or office at c/o Lapointe Rosenstein, 1250 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, Suite 1400, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3B 5E9 wishes to acquire the said Trade-mark.

NOW THEREFORE, BY THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In the consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) U.S. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark together with the goodwill attached thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if such sale, assignment and transfer had not been effected.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising therefrom.

REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0242

The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver such documents and do such things as may be reasonable requested by the Assignee to give full effect to this Agreement.

	EXECUTE	D at	Tori	onto		On	far	10		as of	f the
17	7th day)[c	Apri	1	, 2009						

MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC./ LES ALIMENTS MAPLE LEAF INC

Ву: Rocco Cappuccitti Senier Vice-President Name Transactions & Administration and Corporate Secretary Title

MARINE FISH & SEAFOOD COMPANY, INC.

Ву:

Name

Title

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0243

TRADEMARK